No. 391-01/2014-STG-III (Pt.) Government of India, Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1.

Dated 16th February, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: -

Empanelment of ITS Officers at the level of Director/ Deputy Secretary for central deputation under Central Staffing Scheme during the year 2014.

The undersigned is to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that **Shri Ram Sanjivan Singh (Staff No.20896)** an officer of JAG of ITS Group 'A' has been selected for appointment as Director in the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Delhi under the Central Staffing Scheme for a period of five years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

<u> ب</u>

2. The officer may be relieved immediately with instructions to take up his new assignment as Director, Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Delhi.

This has the approval of Competent authority.

(N R Bishnoi) Director (Staff) Tele No. 23036645

То

CMD, BSNL

Copy to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC&IT/PS to Secretary (T)
- 2. PS to Member (S), DoT
- 3. Shri J Srinivasan, Deputy Secretary, DoP&T, New Delhi w.r.t. OM No.26/1/2015-EO (MM.I), dated 20.01.2015
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi - 110 001 w.r.t. OM No.A-11011/5/2014-Admn. (HUPA) dated 15th January,2015
- 5. Shri Ram Sanjivan Singh (Staff No.20896), DGM, NTR Circle, Lucknow.
- 6. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD)/ADG (Accounts-II).
- [•] 7. Director (IT) with a request to upload the order on the website
 - 8. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.

Ahuja)

Under Secretary to Govt. of India Tel. 23036226

9

No. 391-01/2014-STG-III (Pt.) Government of India, Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1.

Dated 16th February, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: -

Empanelment of ITS Officers at the level of Director/ Deputy Secretary for central deputation under Central Staffing Scheme during the year 2014.

The undersigned is to refer to the subject mentioned above and to say that Shri Ram Sanjivan Singh (Staff No.20896) an officer of JAG of ITS Group 'A' has been selected for appointment as Director in the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Delhi under the Central Staffing Scheme for a period of five years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

ىلەرلەرلەر 1

2. The officer may be relieved immediately with instructions to take up his new assignment as Director, Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Delhi.

This has the approval of Competent authority.

(N R Bishnoi) Director (Staff) Tele No. 23036645

То

CMD, BSNL

Copy to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC&IT/PS to Secretary (T)
- 2. PS to Member (S), DoT
- 3. Shri J Srinivasan, Deputy Secretary, DoP&T, New Delhi w.r.t. OM No.26/1/2015-EO (MM.I), dated 20.01.2015
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi - 110 001 w.r.t. OM No.A-11011/5/2014-Admn. (HUPA) dated 15th January,2015
- 5. Shri Ram Sanjivan Singh (Staff No.20896), DGM, NTR Circle, Lucknow.
- 6. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD)/ADG (Accounts-II).
- ^v 7. Director (IT) with a request to upload the order on the website
 - 8. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.

Under Secretary to Govt. of India Tel. 23036226

ð,